Study Plan

001211
001xxx
001xxx
213102

231100
231130

001201
001212
001xxx
001xxx
001281

231120
231170

Bachelor of Business Administration

Year 1

First Semester

Fundamental English
Humanities Courses

Social Science Courses
Principles of Management and

Organizational Behavior

Statistics for Decision Making in Business

Business Computing Fundamentals

Total

Year 1

Second Semester

Thai Language Skills
Developmental English
Social Science Courses
Science Courses

Sports and Exercises
(Non-credit)

Business Information System

Software Programming Fundamentals

Total

Program in Business Computer (Year 2017)

18 Credits

18 Credits



001213
001xxx
213130
214114
222103
231231
231271

00 1xxx
214115
222200
231201
231221
231272

Year 2

First Semester

English for Academic Purposes
Science Courses

Principles of Marketing
Introduction to Microeconomics

Financial Accounting

Database Development and Management

Data Structures and Algorithms

Total

Year 2

Second Semester

Humanities Courses

Introduction to Macroeconomics
Managerial Accounting

Business Research Methods

Information Systems Analysis and Design

Web Design for Business

Total

21 Credits

3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)

18 Credits



231322

231340
231355
231390
808101
231xxx
231xxx

213260
231302
231332
231341
231391
231xxx
231xxx

Year 3

First Semester

Information Systems Planning and
Management

Information Systems Security
Business Analysis

Project in Business Computing |
Business Finance

Elective Course |

Elective Course I

Total

Year 3

Second Semester

Human Capital Management

Computing Laws and Ethics

Data Science and Big Data

Digital Telecommunications and Networking
Project in Business Computing |l

Elective Course Il

Elective Course IV

Total

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
2(0-4-2)
3(3-0-6)
3(x-x-X)

3(x-%-x)

20 Credits

3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
2(0-4-2)
3(x-x-X)

3(x-X-X)

20 Credits



Year 4
First Semester
213270  Operations Management
231392  Project in Business Computing |l
231410  Academic English in Business Computing
231433  Enterprise Systems
xxxxxx  Free Elective 1

XXXXXX Free Elective 2

Total

Year 4

Second Semester

231491  International Academic or Professional
Training

231492  Co-operative Education

Total

3(2-2-5)
2(0-4-2)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(x-x-x)

3(x-%-x)

17 Credits

6 Credits Or

6 Credits

6 Credits
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